NISQUALLY RIVER BASIN
12083000 MINERAL CREEK NEAR MINERAL, WA
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LOCATION.--Lat 46°44'40", long 122°08'36", in SE1/4SW1/4, sec.35, T.15 N., R.5 E., Lewis County, Hydrologic Unit 17110015, on right bank 0.3 mi

downstream from railroad bridge, 2.3 mi northeast of Mineral, and at mile 1.3.
DRAINAGE AREA .--75.2 miZ.
PERIOD OF RECORD.--June 1942 to current year.
REVISED RECORDS.--WSP 1932: Drainage area. WRD WA-74: 1971(P).

GAGE.--Water-stage recorder and crest-stage gage. Elevation of gage is 1,340 ft above NGVD of 1929, from topographic map. Prior to May 14, 1987, at site

0.25 mi downstream at datum 1.90 ft lower.

REMARKS.--Records good except for estimated daily discharges, which are fair. No regulation or diversion upstream from station. U.S. Geological Survey

satellite telemeter at station.

AVERAGE DISCHARGE.--62 years (water years 1943-2004), 360 ft3/s, 65.11 in/yr, 261,100 acre-ft/yr.

EXTREMES FOR PERIOD OF RECORD.--Maximum discharge, 14,900 ft3/s, Feb. 8, 1996 gage height, 12.89 ft, from rating curve extended above

560 ft3/s, based on runoff comparisons with nearby stations; minimum discharge, 13 fts, Sept. 23-25, 1989, gage height, 6.93 ft.

EXTREMES FOR CURRENT YEAR.--Peak discharges greater than base discharge of 2,700 ft3/s and maximum (*):

Discharge  Gage height Discharge  Gage height
Date  Time (ts) (ft) Date  Time (ts) (ft)
Jan 29 2030 *3,450 *11.90 No other peak greater than base discharge.
Minimum discharge, 15 ft3/s, Oct. 3, 5, 6, gage height, 8.07 ft.
DISCHARGE, CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2003 TO SEPTEMBER 2004
DAILY MEAN VALUES
DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL
1 16 62 641 217 1,070 287 e325 143 363 78
2 16 61 591 202 816 266 €285 147 294 76
3 16 57 849 192 648 258 €270 143 245 79
4 16 54 646 175 564 275 €265 140 208 73
5 16 51 1,100 156 482 325 252 141 199 69
6 16 50 1,330 161 492 343 238 124 287 69
7 19 49 938 306 495 345 232 115 280 73
8 32 49 673 479 429 374 e235 116 257 65
9 97 50 525 692 376 421 €230 125 251 62
10 76 51 440 911 337 421 €230 111 234 62
11 48 153 378 723 310 383 €225 114 221 63
12 207 120 465 630 289 355 €230 104 203 57
13 209 98 838 630 274 327 232 95 259 55
14 101 87 888 732 330 309 237 90 250 52
15 86 87 644 1,140 332 292 222 87 229 50
16 328 241 576 1,120 420 272 205 87 204 48
17 209 508 574 804 508 263 200 83 186 47
18 124 1,690 485 664 658 270 188 93 174 46
19 102 1,250 438 639 626 276 174 88 162 47
20 137 714 454 568 530 254 208 80 148 46
21 265 454 460 486 451 244 206 76 136 44
22 174 327 408 418 389 252 191 88 128 42
23 170 274 373 484 347 273 180 106 122 40
24 128 287 394 635 319 329 172 88 119 38
25 107 308 413 553 296 355 164 81 117 36
26 94 273 349 496 284 347 162 180 108 36
27 84 230 323 438 318 446 175 275 101 35
28 78 481 303 689 343 ed4l5 168 561 93 34
29 83 1,380 272 2,420 311 e400 152 536 86 34
30 77 878 244 2,740 376 145 500 82 33
31 67 231 1,580 352 455 33
TOTAL 3,198 10,374 17,243 22,080 13,044 10,105 6,398 5,172 5,746 1,622
MEAN 103 346 556 712 450 326 213 167 192 52.3
MAX 328 1,690 1,330 2,740 1,070 446 325 561 363 79
MIN 16 49 231 156 274 244 145 76 82 33
AC-FT 6,340 20,580 34,200 43,800 25,870 20,040 12,690 10,260 11,400 3,220
CFSM 1.37 4.60 7.40 9.47 5.98 4.33 2.84 222 2.55 0.70
IN. 1.58 5.13 8.53 10.92 6.45 5.00 3.16 2.56 2.84 0.80
STATISTICS OF MONTHLY MEAN DATA FOR WATER YEARS 1942 - 2004, BY WATER YEAR (WY)
MEAN 150 504 675 659 611 486 487 379 207 81.7
MAX 527 1,219 1,463 1,568 1,443 1,358 873 745 552 195
(WY) (1956) (1956) (1976) (1953) (1982) (1972) (1991) (1949) (1955) (1983)
MIN 23.1 35.9 128 138 146 155 213 141 50.9 329

(WY) (1953) (1953) (1977) (1977) (1977) (1992) (2004) (1994) (1992)

(2003)
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598

562
375
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144
123

3,375
109
598

27

6,690

1.45
1.67

47.2
109
(2004)

20.4
(2003)

333
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385
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160

146
135
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466
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2.83
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192
(1959)
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SUMMARY STATISTICS

ANNUAL TOTAL
ANNUAL MEAN
HIGHEST ANNUAL MEAN
LOWEST ANNUAL MEAN
HIGHEST DAILY MEAN
LOWEST DAILY MEAN

ANNUAL SEVEN-DAY MINIMUM

ANNUAL RUNOFF (AC-FT)
ANNUAL RUNOFF (CFSM)
ANNUAL RUNOFF (INCHES)
10 PERCENT EXCEEDS

50 PERCENT EXCEEDS

90 PERCENT EXCEEDS

e Estimated

NISQUALLY RIVER BASIN
12083000 MINERAL CREEK NEAR MINERAL, WA—Continued

FOR 2003 CALENDAR YEAR FOR 2004 WATER YEAR
120,087 104,087
329 284
5,020 Jan 31 2,740 Jan 30
15 Sep 5 16 Oct 1
16 Sep 1 16 Oct 1
238,200 206,500
4.38 3.78
59.40 51.49
838 606
206 208
19 43

WATER YEARS 1942 - 2004

360
527 1974
173 2001
9,260 Feb 8, 1996
13 Sep 24, 1989
15 Sep 19, 1989
261,100
4.79
65.11
780
232
37
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